### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8357812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SULLSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/05/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NSI-LYNN ELECTRONICS, LLC
Street Address:	13235 RESSE BOULEVARD WEST
City:	HUNTERSVILLE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28078

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10490963
Patent Number:	11394164
Patent Number:	9923326
Patent Number:	10804664
Patent Number:	8037598
Patent Number:	7266878
Patent Number:	7788788

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)399-5822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2033995938

**Email:** jsimmons@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP STAMFORD

Address Line 1: CANTERBURY GREEN Address Line 2: 201 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136327.1010110403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. SILVIA
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Silvia/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2024

PATENT 508310619 REEL: 065993 FRAME: 0479

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=NSI - (Sullstar-Lynn) - CA Certified Certificate of Merger - 4880-9682-8485 1#page1.tif

source=NSI - (Sullstar-Lynn) - CA Certified Certificate of Merger - 4880-9682-8485 1#page2.tif

source=NSI - (Sullstar-Lynn) - CA Certified Certificate of Merger - 4880-9682-8485 1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 065993 FRAME: 0480



# California Secretary of State

## **Business Programs Division**

1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies

Entity Name: NSI-LYNN ELECTRONICS, LLC

Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 201900210637

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - CA

**Issuance Date:** 12/20/2022

Copies Requested: 1
Receipt No.: 003072406

Certificate No.: 067578227

### **Document Listing**

**Reference #** B1335-7762

**Date Filed** 12/20/2022

Filing Description

Merger Interspecies with CA or Qualified Out-of-

**Number of Pages** 

2

State Survivor (w/ Corp)

\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\*\* End of list \*\*\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\* \*\*

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on December 20, 2022.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D.

**Secretary of State** 

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at <a href="mailto:bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov">bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</a>.

8:51

 $\mathbb{A}\mathbb{M}$ 





### STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State **INTERSPECIES MERGER** WITH CA OR OUALIFIED OUT-OF-STATE SURVIVOR (WITH CA CORPORATION(S))

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20221223263 Date Filed: 12/20/2022

Surviving Entity

Name of Surviving Entity NSI-LYNN ELECTRONICS, LLC

Entity No. 201900210637

Surviving Entity Type Limited Liability Company - CA

**CALIFORNIA** Formed In

**Entities Merging Out** 

Merging Out Entity Name	Nonqualified Entity Type	Formed In		
SULLSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Stock Corporation - CA - General				
Entity No.:				
2140201				
Formed In:				
CALIFORNIA				

Amendment to Surviving Entity

Are you amending the Surviving Limited Liability Company's Articles of Organization? No

Future Effective Date 12/31/2022

Merger Documents

12/20/2022

067578227 Date:

Certificate Verification No.:

Merger documents have been approved and signed by each entity participating in the merger.

Additional information and signatures set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this filing.

Electronic Signature

By signing, I affirm that I have the authority to submit this merger.

Jackson Stoffer 12/20/2022

Signature Date

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 065993 FRAME: 0482** Page 1 of 2



## State of California **Secretary of State**

## **Certificate of Merger**

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17552)

	IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before	ore completing t	his form.	Т	his Space For Fi	iling Use Only	<i>t</i> .
	NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY SI-Lynn Electronics, LLC	2. TYPE OF ENTITY LLC	3. CA SECR	ETARY OF STATE 2019002106		4. JURISDIO	CA
	NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY Illistar Technologies, Inc.	6. TYPE OF ENTITY Corporation	7. CA SECR	RETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER 8. JURISDICTION CA			
9.	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.					TERESTS OF	
	SURVIVING ENTITY				EARING ENTITY		
	<u> </u>	SE VOTE REQUIRED	CLASS AND NU		ND <u>PERC</u>	ENTAGE VOT	E REQUIRED ,
	2 Members	100%	100,000 Com	mon Shares		100%	
10.	IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	ISSUED IN THE MERGE	ER, CHECK THE A	APPLICABLE STATI	EMENT.		
	No vote of the shareholders of the parent party wa	as required.	The required vo	ote of the shareho	olders of the pare	ent party was	obtained.
11.	11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES (IF ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.						
12.	IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIV A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PR	ABLITY COMPANY, LIMI RINCIPAL ADDRESS OF	TED PARTNERS	HIP, OR PARTNER ENTITY,	RSHIP, AND THE S	SURVIVING EN	тои аі үтп
	PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY		CITY AND STATE			ZIP COD	)E
13.	13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY,						
14.	STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGI THE MERGER.	N OTHER BUSINESS EI	NONTO SI YEE	IZED TO EFFECT	15. FUTURE EF	FECTIVE DATE . 31 . (Day)	8, IF ANY 2022 (Year)
					<u>.l</u>	***************************************	
18.	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED CERTIFICATE.	D PAGES, IF ANT, IS	INCORPORATED	menent of this	o reference A	ru duade pa	act out this
17.	7. I CERTIEV UNDER BENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWNEDGE. I DEVILABE I AM THE PERSON VAHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.    1						
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPI	4-38- EARING ENTITY DAT 11/3/2	TYPE OR  Michael	hrotenboer Pre PRINT NAME AND Pruss Secreta PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTHO	RIZED PERSC	
	For an emity that is a business trust, real esta association, set forth the provision of law or other b	te investment trust asis for the authority	or an unincorp of the person s	oraled igning:			

**RECORDED: 01/02/2024** 

OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2010)

067578227

PATENT REEL: 065993 FRAME: 0483 Page 2 of 2

STATE